

Support at Home Fee Schedule

1 November 2025

Support at Home Program (SaH) Common Services

The prices below are our standard rates for common services available under Support at Home. At Life Without Barriers, we will work with you to plan your SaH services in line with your Notice of Decisions and Aged Care Support Plan and the Support at Home guidelines.

Scope

- All services are delivered by a suitably qualified staff member.
- The services below are either delivered in your home or in your local community.
- For services that involve transportation, the staff will use their own vehicle.
- The services will adhere to the scope defined by **Department guidelines**. Tasks that fall outside the scheduled service cannot be included.

Standard Rates

We will adhere to the standard rates where possible. In some circumstances where the cost of your services may be different based on your needs or preferences, we will discuss an Agreed Price and seek your consent prior to organising the supports.

Services provided on a weekday after 8pm, weekends, or public holidays will be charged at a different rate to reflect applicable award requirements.

Everyday Living Services

Rates per hour

Service	Location	Mon-Fri 6am-8pm	Mon-Fri 8pm-12am
Shopping Assistance	in community	\$125	\$141
General house cleaning	in home	\$110	\$124
Laundry services	in home	\$110	\$124
Meal Preparation	in home	\$110	\$124
Gardening*	in home	\$125	\$141

^{*} Essential light gardening to help keep your garden accessible and safe (e.g. lawn mowing).



Support at Home Fee Schedule

1 November 2025

Independence Services

Rate per hour

Service	Location	Mon-Fri 6am- 8pm	Mon-Fri 8pm-12am
Assistance with self-care and activities of daily living	in home	\$115	\$129
Assistance with self-administration of medication	in home	\$115	\$129
Flexible respite	in home	\$110	\$124
Individual social support	in home	\$110	\$124
Flexible respite	in community	\$125	\$141
Accompanied activities	in community	\$125	\$141

Direct Transport

Rate per trip

A staff member will come and pick you up and drive you to your destination.

Service	Rate	
Min 30 min (up to 10km travel)	\$87*	

^{*}Greater than 30 mins is pro-rata on 15 min blocks

Support at Home Fee Schedule

1 November 2025

Clinical Supports

Rate per hour

Service	Location	Mon-Fri 6am-8pm	Mon-Fri 8pm-12am
Nursing Assistant	in home	\$150	169
Enrolled Nurse	in home	\$185	208
Registered Nurse	in home	\$210	236
Counselling or psychotherapy	in home	\$230	\$259
Diet or nutrition	in home	\$230	\$259
Exercise physiology	in home	\$230	\$259
Occupational therapy	in home	\$230	\$259
Physiotherapy	in home	\$230	\$259
Podiatry	in home	\$220	\$248
Speech pathology	in home	\$230	\$259

- Nursing care consumables will be determined and charged separately based on your needs. 10% administration cost will be applied.
- Allied health assessments related to the prescription or wrap around services under AT-HM Scheme will be at an agreed price.

Other services available

If you are eligible for other supports or Assistive Technology or Home Modifications in addition to the above listed services, our friendly team will work with you.